FAX TRANSMITTAL

19169233336



4620 Northgate Boulevard Sacramento, California 95834 P (916) 923-3335 • F (916) 923-3336

Page 1 of __2 TO: Alameda County Health Care FROM: Dennis M. Jones Services (510) 567-6700 <u>(510) 337-9335</u> DATE: <u>9 April 2007</u> ATTN: Barney M. Chan GEOFON Reference No.: Fax No.: If you do not receive all the pages, please contact us by telephone as soon as possible at (916) 923-3335 DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL BEING TRANSMITTED: Well Completion Report Request and Confidentiality Agreement COMMENTS: Please forward fax back to our office and I will send to DWR. Thank you, for your efforts.

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY

This facsimile transmission may contain confidential information, which is intended for the use of the individual or entity named above (intended recipient). If you are not the recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance upon the contents of the information is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this facsimile transmission in error, immediately notify the sender by telephone to arrange for the return of this document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY

ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
CENTRAL DISTRICT
NORTHERN DISTRICT
3251 S Street

3251 S Street Sacramento, CA 95816 (916) 227-7632 (916) 227-7600(Fax) NORTHERN DISTRICT 2440 Main Street Red Bluff, CA 96080 (530) 529-7300

(530) 529-7322 (Fax)

SAN JOAQUIN DISTRICT 3374 E. Shields Ave Ste A7 Fresno, CA 93726 (559) 230-3300 (559) 230-3301 (Fax)

SOUTHERN DISTRICT 770 Fairmont Avenue Glendale, CA 91203 (818) 500-1645 ext. 233 (818) 543-4604 (Fax)

WELL COMPLETION REPORT RELEASE REQUEST AND CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT REGULATORY-RELATED ENVIRONMENTAL CLEANUP STUDY

Well Completion Reports associated with wells located within two miles of an area affected or potentially affected by a known unauthorized release of a contaminant will be made available upon request to any person performing an environmental cleanup study associated with the unauthorized release, if the study is conducted pursuant to a regulatory agency order (Water Code Section 13752).

Requests must be made on the form below, signed and submitted to the appropriate DWR District Office. Please provide the township, range, and section of the property where the study is to be conducted. Attach a map or a sketch with a north arrow, and provide as much identifying information requested below as possible;-additional paper may be attached if necessary.

By signing below, the requester acknowledges and agrees that, in compliance with Section 13752, the information obtained from these reports will be kept confidential and will not be disseminated, published, or made available for inspection by the public. Copies obtained must be stamped **CONFIDENTIAL** and kept in a restricted file accessible only to authorized personnel. These reports must not be used for any purpose other than for the purpose of conducting the environmental cleanup study.

Project Name: Shore Acres Gas	County:Alameda	
Street Address: 403 E. 12th Street (cr		
Township, Range, and Section: Lat: 37,47,43 Long 122, 15, Radius: 1/4		
(Include entire study area and a map that shows the area of interest.) (maximum 2 miles)		
Insight, Environmental, Engr Requester's Company	Alameda Co. H1th Serv Regulatory Agency Name	
Dennis M. Jaones Requester's Name (please print)	Barney M. Chan	
4620 Northgate Blvd, Ste 155	Agency Contact Name (please print) 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Ste250 Address	
Sacramento, CA 95834 City, State, and Zip Code	Alameda, CA 94502 City, State, and Zip, Code	
Signature Dennis Magnes	Signature: Barnez M. Chan	
Title: Project Manager	Title: Hazardous Materials Special 57	
Telephone: (916) 923-3335	Telephone: (510) 567-6700	
FAX: (916) 923-3336	FAX: (510)337-9335	
Date: 9 April 2007	Date: 4/10 (07	
E-mail: djones@geofon.com	E-mail: Barney, chan @acgov, org	

TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME : 04/10/2007 13:56 NAME : ALAMEDA COUNTY DEH

FAX : 5103379335 TEL : 5105676700 SER.# : BROK4J137311

DATE, TIME FAX NO./NAME DURATION PAGE(S) RESULT MODE 04/10 13:56 19169233336 00:00:19 01

OK STANDARD ECM

04/03/200/ 15:12

19159233336

GEOFON INC

PAGE 02/02

STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE RESOURCES AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

CENTRAL DISTRICT 3251 S Street

Sacramento, CA 95816 (916) 227-7632

4620 Northward Black

(916) 227-7632 (916) 227-7600(Fax) NORTHERN DISTRICT 2440 Main Street Red Bluff, CA 96080

(530) 529-7300 (530) 529-7322 (Fax) SAN JOAQUIN DISTRICT 3374 E. Shields Ave Ste A7

Freeno, CA 93728 (559) 230-3300 (559) 230-3301 (Fax)

SOUTHERN DISTRICT 770 Fairmont Avenue

ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER, Governor

Glendale, CA 91203 (818) 500-1645 ext. 233 (818) 543-4604 (Fax)

WELL COMPLETION REPORT RELEASE REQUEST AND CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT REGULATORY-RELATED ENVIRONMENTAL CLEANUP STUDY

Well Completion Reports associated with wells located within two miles of an area affected or potentially affected by a known unauthorized release of a contaminant will be made available upon request to any person performing an environmental cleanup study associated with the unauthorized release, if the study is conducted pursuant to a regulatory agency order [Water Code Section 13752].

Requests must be made on the form below, signed and submitted to the appropriate DWR District Office. Please provide the township, range, and section of the property where the study is to be conducted. Attach a map or a sketch with a north arrow, and provide as much identifying information requested below as possible; additional

By signing below, the requester acknowledges and agrees that, in compliance with Section 19752, the information obtained from these reports will be kept confidential and will not be disseminated, published, or made available for inspection by the public. Copies obtained must be stamped CONFIDENTIAL and kept in a restricted file accessible only to authorized personnel. These reports must not be used for any purpose other than for the purpose of conducting the environmental cleanup study.

Project Name: Shore Acres Gas	County: Alameda	
Street Address: 403 E. 12th Street (Cro	ss st. 4th Avedby: Oakland	
Township, Range, and Section: Lat: 37,47,43 Long 122, 15, Radius: 1/4 (Include entire study area and a map that shows the area of interest.)		
Insight, Environmental, Engr Requester's Company	Alameda Co. Hith Serv Regulatory Agency Name	
<u>Dennis⊚M.∂∉ones</u> Requester's Name (please print)	Barney M. Chan Agency Contact Name (please print)	